



ODH Clarification and Conservation questions for PPE in response to COVID-19

1. How have you identified and attempted to leverage and conserve the limited vital PPE resources that exist in your County? Please list specific partners you have engaged.

Answer:

2. How have you considered optimizing similarly effective products to what you have in your existing inventory within your County? (eg. Face shield instead of goggles, this is a patient care question) Please list all products.

Answer:

3. What is your daily and weekly burn rate against current inventory to forecast needs within your County? Based on this burn rate when do you forecast being without PPE?

Answer:

4. What communications have you had with your regional health care coordinator?

Answer:

5. Describe any measures healthcare providers, or other industries that use PPE, have taken to reduce elective procedures and other measures in your community in order to conserve PPE and leverage the limited reserves that are available in your community?

Answer: